Stats Report

Bismarck Century — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes

#
4
13

20
23
1"

24
10
34
25
30
21
12
14

Athletes
Kinley Thorton
Abby Fosland
Kaylie Welstad
Addie Weigel
Olivia Klimpel
Lakyn Johnson
Teagan Schmidt
Alexa Johnson
Layken Wolff
Bella Martell

Becca Cowans

Christina Myerchin

Alison Volk
Avery Granlie

Julia lverson

Athletes

#
4
13

20
23
1

24
10
34
25
30
21
12
14

Athletes
Kinley Thorton
Abby Fosland
Kaylie Welstad
Addie Weigel
Olivia Klimpel
Lakyn Johnson
Teagan Schmidt
Alexa Johnson
Layken Wolff
Bella Martell

Becca Cowans

Christina Myerchin

Alison Volk
Avery Granlie

Julia lverson

Athletes

#
4
13

20
23
1"

Athletes
Kinley Thorton
Abby Fosland
Kaylie Welstad
Addie Weigel
Olivia Klimpel
Lakyn Johnson

Teagan Schmidt

GP
21
21

GP
21
21
21
21
21
21

16
15
15
13

N o N

GP
21
21
21
21
21
21
20

Four Factors

eFG%
50.3%
51.1%
58.5%
51.6%
51.6%
62.1%
51.4%
32.8%
31.6%
43.6%
53.8%

100.0%
45.8%
33.3%
75.0%

TO%
18.4%
18.7%
15.1%
20.8%
15.1%

8.5%
12.5%
14.5%
17.4%
18.1%
34.9%
44.4%

9.5%
25.0%

0.0%

OREB%

Three Pointers

3FGM 3FGA
37 106
17 50
19 56
24 58
1 6
34 79
13 35
1 7
2 ¢
0 0
2 5
2 3
7 25
0 1

Advanced Scoring Rebounding

1

3FG%
34.9%
34.0%
33.9%
41.4%
16.7%
43.0%
37.1%
14.3%
22.2%
40.0%
66.7%
28.0%
0.0%
100.0%

TP PoT SCP PiP

44 69
73 93
78 105
25 35
32 74
24 23
18 28

40
38
34
18
58
18

3

72
162
156

14
170

12

36

DREB%

FTF
0.23
0.30
0.30
0.10
0.29
0.09
0.11
0.22
0.00
0.33
0.31
0.00
0.11
0.00
0.00

Free Throws

FTM FTA FT%

36
53
45

6
40

44
67
61

9

a
(<)

o o »d O A W O N ©© ©

81

79.1%
73.8%
66.7%

71

66.7%
75.0%
100.0%

84.6%
0.0%

25.0%

OREB OREB%

21
28
32
17
73

7
10

Shooti

VPS FGM

1.09 78
1.42 106
1.91 108
1.19 35
1.48 o9
1.29 47
1.34 31
1.15

0.67 5

0.90 6
1.88 4
0.78
1.00 1
1.50 1

Scoring

PF PA
8% 229 -
282 -
280 -
100 -
4% 239 -
134 -
81 -
28 -
- 12 -
45 -
14 -
- 10 -
34 -

DREB DREB%
57 =
56 -
83 =
30 -
81 -
17 -
23 =

ng
FGA
192
224
201
91
193
103
73
32
19
39
13

36

PPP

REB
78
84

15
47
154
24
33

FG%

40.6%
47.3%
53.7%
38.5%
51.3%
45.6%
42.5%
31.3%
26.3%
43.6%
46.2%
80.0%
36.1%
33.3%
50.0%

PPG
10.9
13.4
13:3
4.8
1.4
6.4
4.0
1.8
0.8
3.0
1.1
1.3
4.9
0.3
1.5

Assists and Turnovers

eFG%
50.3%
51.1%
58.5%
51.6%
51.6%
62.1%
51.4%
32.8%
31.6%
43.6%
53.8%

100.0%
45.8%
33.3%
75.0%

+-
+326
+327
+ 384
+298
+ 362
+177
+169
+36
-8
+48
+14
-5
+100
+9

0

Two Pointers

2FGM 2FGA 2FG%

MINS

560
515
641
450
521
298
274
84
109
112
59
40
7%
17
0

AST TO A/TO

36
58
86
32
47
23
20

48
59
41
25
39
10
11

0.75
0.98
2.10
1.28
1.21
2.30
1.82

41
89
89
1"
98
13
18

w ©

o N AN

TO%
18.4%
18.7%
15.1%
20.8%
15.1%
8.5%
12.5%

86
174
145

33
187

24

38

25

10

39

2
1

47.7%
51.1%
61.4%
33.3%
52.4%
54.2%
47.4%
36.0%
30.0%
43.6%
50.0%
100.0%
54.5%
50.0%
0.0%



24
10
34
25
30
21
12
14

Alexa Johnson
Layken Wolff
Bella Martell
Becca Cowans
Christina Myerchin
Alison Volk

Avery Granlie

Julia lverson

Athletes

#
4
13

20
23
1

24
10
34
25
30
21
12
14

Athletes

Kinley Thorton
Abby Fosland
Kaylie Welstad
Addie Weigel
Olivia Klimpel
Lakyn Johnson
Teagan Schmidt
Alexa Johnson
Layken Wolff
Bella Martell
Becca Cowans
Christina Myerchin
Alison Volk
Avery Granlie

Julia lverson

16
15
15
13

N O N o

GP
21
21
21
21
21
21

16
15
15
13

8

6

N © N O

o o &~ N
o

Defense

A~ N O O »

DEFL STL BLK

22
65
98
27
57
1"

24
56
60
29
57
13

13

N N O

4
13
14

N

o o o N o

12 0
6 1
28 10
6 3
2 3
6 5
2 0
0 1

FOUL CHG
34
35
45
33
68
23
14

O O o o o o N o

5
9
14
12
3

o o o o o

13

28
14
10
13

~N o

o O

w

10

A~

0.83
1.75
0.60
0.75
0.75
1.75
1.00

0

14.5%
17.4%
18.1%
34.9%
44.4%

9.5%
25.0%

0.0%






