

Stats Report

Bismarck Century — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors							Shooting				Two Pointers		
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
4	Kinley Thorton	21	50.3%	18.4%	-	-	0.23	1.09	78	192	40.6%	50.3%	41	86	47.7%
13	Abby Fosland	21	51.1%	18.7%	-	-	0.30	1.42	106	224	47.3%	51.1%	89	174	51.1%
3	Kaylie Welstad	21	58.5%	15.1%	-	-	0.30	1.91	108	201	53.7%	58.5%	89	145	61.4%
20	Addie Weigel	21	51.6%	20.8%	-	-	0.10	1.19	35	91	38.5%	51.6%	11	33	33.3%
23	Olivia Klimpel	21	51.6%	15.1%	-	-	0.29	1.48	99	193	51.3%	51.6%	98	187	52.4%
11	Lakyn Johnson	21	62.1%	8.5%	-	-	0.09	1.29	47	103	45.6%	62.1%	13	24	54.2%
5	Teagan Schmidt	20	51.4%	12.5%	-	-	0.11	1.34	31	73	42.5%	51.4%	18	38	47.4%
24	Alexa Johnson	16	32.8%	14.5%	-	-	0.22	1.15	10	32	31.3%	32.8%	9	25	36.0%
10	Layken Wolff	15	31.6%	17.4%	-	-	0.00	0.67	5	19	26.3%	31.6%	3	10	30.0%
34	Bella Martell	15	43.6%	18.1%	-	-	0.33	1.12	17	39	43.6%	43.6%	17	39	43.6%
25	Becca Cowans	13	53.8%	34.9%	-	-	0.31	0.90	6	13	46.2%	53.8%	4	8	50.0%
30	Christina Myerchin	8	100.0%	44.4%	-	-	0.00	1.88	4	5	80.0%	100.0%	2	2	100.0%
21	Alison Volk	7	45.8%	9.5%	-	-	0.11	0.78	13	36	36.1%	45.8%	6	11	54.5%
12	Avery Granlie	6	33.3%	25.0%	-	-	0.00	1.00	1	3	33.3%	33.3%	1	2	50.0%
14	Julia Iverson	2	75.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	1.50	1	2	50.0%	75.0%	0	1	0.0%

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
4	Kinley Thorton	21	37	106	34.9%	36	44	81.8%	229	-	-	10.9	+326	560
13	Abby Fosland	21	17	50	34.0%	53	67	79.1%	282	-	-	13.4	+327	515
3	Kaylie Welstad	21	19	56	33.9%	45	61	73.8%	280	-	-	13.3	+384	641
20	Addie Weigel	21	24	58	41.4%	6	9	66.7%	100	-	-	4.8	+298	450
23	Olivia Klimpel	21	1	6	16.7%	40	56	71.4%	239	-	-	11.4	+362	521
11	Lakyn Johnson	21	34	79	43.0%	6	9	66.7%	134	-	-	6.4	+177	298
5	Teagan Schmidt	20	13	35	37.1%	6	8	75.0%	81	-	-	4.0	+169	274
24	Alexa Johnson	16	1	7	14.3%	7	7	100.0%	28	-	-	1.8	+36	84
10	Layken Wolff	15	2	9	22.2%	0	0	-	12	-	-	0.8	-8	109
34	Bella Martell	15	0	0	-	11	13	84.6%	45	-	-	3.0	+48	112
25	Becca Cowans	13	2	5	40.0%	0	4	0.0%	14	-	-	1.1	+14	59
30	Christina Myerchin	8	2	3	66.7%	0	0	-	10	-	-	1.3	-5	40
21	Alison Volk	7	7	25	28.0%	1	4	25.0%	34	-	-	4.9	+100	75
12	Avery Granlie	6	0	1	0.0%	0	0	-	2	-	-	0.3	+9	17
14	Julia Iverson	2	1	1	100.0%	0	0	-	3	-	-	1.5	0	0

Athletes		Advanced Scoring				Rebounding				Assists and Turnovers					
#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%
4	Kinley Thorton	21	44	69	40	72	21	-	57	-	78	36	48	0.75	18.4%
13	Abby Fosland	21	73	93	38	162	28	-	56	-	84	58	59	0.98	18.7%
3	Kaylie Welstad	21	78	105	34	156	32	-	83	-	115	86	41	2.10	15.1%
20	Addie Weigel	21	25	35	18	14	17	-	30	-	47	32	25	1.28	20.8%
23	Olivia Klimpel	21	32	74	58	170	73	-	81	-	154	47	39	1.21	15.1%
11	Lakyn Johnson	21	24	23	18	12	7	-	17	-	24	23	10	2.30	8.5%
5	Teagan Schmidt	20	18	28	3	36	10	-	23	-	33	20	11	1.82	12.5%



24	Alexa Johnson	16	10	13	4	12	0	-	8	-	8	5	6	0.83	14.5%
10	Layken Wolff	15	2	4	0	6	1	-	5	-	6	7	4	1.75	17.4%
34	Bella Martell	15	8	6	6	28	10	-	18	-	28	6	10	0.60	18.1%
25	Becca Cowans	13	2	5	2	6	3	-	11	-	14	6	8	0.75	34.9%
30	Christina Myerchin	8	2	2	4	2	3	-	7	-	10	3	4	0.75	44.4%
21	Alison Volk	7	4	10	11	6	5	-	8	-	13	7	4	1.75	9.5%
12	Avery Granlie	6	0	0	0	2	0	-	2	-	2	1	1	1.00	25.0%
14	Julia Iverson	2	0	0	0	0	1	-	0	-	1	0	0	0	0.0%

Athletes

Defense

#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
4	Kinley Thorton	21	22	24	4	34	0
13	Abby Fosland	21	65	56	13	35	2
3	Kaylie Welstad	21	98	60	14	45	0
20	Addie Weigel	21	27	29	3	33	0
23	Olivia Klimpel	21	57	57	9	68	0
11	Lakyn Johnson	21	11	13	2	23	0
5	Teagan Schmidt	20	9	14	0	14	0
24	Alexa Johnson	16	9	13	2	5	0
10	Layken Wolff	15	5	2	0	9	0
34	Bella Martell	15	11	8	2	14	0
25	Becca Cowans	13	2	6	0	12	0
30	Christina Myerchin	8	4	2	0	3	0
21	Alison Volk	7	9	2	0	13	0
12	Avery Granlie	6	0	0	0	0	0
14	Julia Iverson	2	1	1	0	1	0

